FACILITY HOURLY FEE SCHEDULE:

<u>DOLLAR FEES</u> (PER HOUR): (n/c = no charge) <u>Note:</u> Fees to be figured to the nearest half-hour.

<u>CATEGORIES</u>	I Non-Profit	II For Profit
Administration Building #1 Jack Shell Auditorium	\$100.00	\$100.00
(*Overtime and Weekends extra) see explanation below	Ψ100.00	Ψ100.00
Classrooms, Regular	\$ 25.00	\$ 35.00
Computer labs	\$ 35.00	\$ 45.00
Health Sciences Building #14		
Lecture Hall	\$ 50.00	\$ 75.00
Classroom, Regular	\$ 25.00	\$ 35.00
Computer labs	\$ 35.00	\$ 45.00
Ti 17 D N 1 1/44		
Fire and Law Building #11	Φ 50.00	Φ 77.00
Auditorium	\$ 50.00	\$ 75.00
Rope Course	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00 (Daily rate)
Tactical House /Tower	\$500.00	\$500.00 (Daily rate)
Classroom, Regular	\$ 25.00	\$ 35.00
Special areas & classrooms:		
Trade & Industry (Auto, etc)	\$ 45.00	\$ 55.00
District Boardroom	\$ 45.00	\$ 55.00
P.R. Conference Room	\$ 35.00	\$ 45.00
Parking lot area	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
Culinary Arts Banquet Rooms (without food):	h	4440
Banquet Room #1 Jacaranda	\$110.00	\$110.00
Banquet Room #2 Mesquite	\$110.00	\$110.00
Banquet Room #3 Palo Verde	\$110.00	\$110.00
Banquet Rooms Combined	\$300.00	\$300.00

Note:

- Overtime hours are constituted as Holidays and Monday Friday <u>prior to 7am and after 3:30pm.</u> **\$50.00** will be added per hour. All other hours (7:30am -3:30pm) are considered **regular.**
- Weekends are constituted as Saturdays & Sundays. All weekend prices are doubled from regular hour days.
- Culinary services are available on Saturdays with a \$5000.00 minimum food purchase. Culinary services are not available on Sundays.

<u>Note:</u> Maximum occupancy for Culinary Banquet Hall with tables is 350 people. Minimum number of guests during overtime hours is 100 and 25 guests during regular hours.

<u>Note:</u> The use of special equipment owned by the District shall be permitted only when operated by District employees or other individuals specifically authorized in the application.

FEES FOR SPECIAL PERSONNEL: (PER HOUR)

<u>Note:</u> Fees to be figured to the nearest half-hour. All contracts must specify exact number of personnel and hours required.

Overtime/Weekends

Security, Electrician, & Custodian	\$30.00
Audiovisual Specialist, Computer Technician	\$30.00
Administrator on Campus during event	\$40.00

Note: An additional custodial fee of \$20.00 will be added per every 50 additional attendees.

Note: The District shall provide needed custodial services, culinary arts services, and/or other employees needed to prepare the facilities (Minimum of 30 minutes) prior to facility rental use at the expense of the User/Licensee. In addition, the District will provide the services to properly cleanup and restock the facilities (Minimum of 30 minutes) after each use at the expense of the User/Licensee.

EQUIPMENT RENTAL: (DAILY RATES)

VCR	\$ 35.00
Internet Access	\$ 50.00
Speaker Phone	\$ 50.00
LCD Projector & Screen	\$100.00

District Superintendent	or designated	administrator'	s signature below	acknowledges	that the facility	is available.

Sign	ature of District	Representative	Date:	